THE DATASHEET OF
MAX4131EBT+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
19-1089; Rev 4; 1/14
MAX4130–MAX4134
Single/Dual/Quad, Wide-Bandwidth, Low-Power,
Single-Supply, Rail-to-Rail I/O Op Amps
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct

CS
Typical Operating Circuit
Ordering Information
*Dice are specified at TA = +25°C. DC parameters only.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Selector Guide
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
PART
AMPS PER
PACKAGE
SHUTDOWN
MODE
PIN-
PACKAGE
MAX4130 1 — 5 SOT23
MAX4131 1 Yes
6 UCSP,
8 µMAX/SO
MAX4132 2 — 8 µMAX/SO
MAX4133 2 Yes 14 SO
MAX4134 4 — 14 SO
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX4130EUK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23 AABB
MAX4131C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice* —
MAX4131EBT-T -40°C to +85°C 6 UCSP AAX
MAX4131EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4131ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
MAX4130–MAX4134
Single/Dual/Quad, Wide-Bandwidth, Low-Power,
Single-Supply, Rail-to-Rail I/O Op Amps
2 Maxim Integrated
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = +2.7V to +6.5V, VEE = 0V, VCM = 0V, VOUT = VCC/2, RL tied to VCC/2, SHDN ≥ 2V (or open), TA = +25°C, unless
otherwise noted.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Supply Voltage (VCC - VEE)...................................................7.5V
IN+, IN-, SHDN Voltage ...................(VCC + 0.3V) to (VEE - 0.3V)
Output Short-Circuit Duration (Note 1).......................Continuous
(short to either supply)
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
5-Pin SOT23 (derate 7.1mW/°C above +70°C)............571mW
6-Bump UCSP (derate 2.9mW/°C above +70°C).........308mW
8-Pin SO (derate 5.88mW/°C above +70°C)................471mW
8-Pin µMAX (derate 4.10mW/°C above +70°C) ...........330mW
14-Pin SO (derate 8.00mW/°C above +70°C)..............640mW
Operating Temperature Range
MAX413_E__ ...................................................-40°C to +85°C
Maximum Junction Temperature .....................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +160°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
Bump Reflow Temperature .........................................+235°C
Note 1: Provided that the maximum package power-dissipation rating is not exceeded.
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
MAX4130EUK ±0.35 ±1.50
MAX4131ESA ±0.20 ±0.60
MAX4131EUA/
MAX4131EBT
±0.35 ±1.20
MAX4132ESA/
MAX4133ESD
±0.25 ±0.75
MAX4132EUA ±0.40 ±1.50
Input Offset Voltage VOS VCM = VEE to VCC
MAX4134ESD ±0.35 ±1.50
mV
Input Bias Current IB VCM = VEE to VCC ±50 ±150 nA
MAX4131EBT ±15

Single-Supply, Rail-to-Rail I/O Op Amps
15Maxim Integrated
Chip InformationOrdering Information (continued)
MAX4130 TRANSISTOR COUNT:  170
MAX4131 TRANSISTOR COUNT:  170
MAX4132 TRANSISTOR COUNT:  340
MAX4134 TRANSISTOR COUNT:  680
*Dice are specified at TA = +25°C, DC parameters only.
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX4132ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
MAX4132EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4133C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice* —
MAX4133ESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO —
MAX4134ESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO —
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that a “+”, “#”, or
“-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the drawing pertains to the
package regardless of RoHS status.
PACKAGE TYPE PACKAGE CODE OUTLINE NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
5 SOT23 U5-1 21-0057 90-0174
6 UCSP B6-3 21-0097 Refer to Application Note 1891
8 µMAX U8-1 21-0036 90-0092
8 S0 S8-2 21-0041 90-0096
14 SO S14-1 21-0041 90-0012
14 SO S14M-6 21-0041 90-0012
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent
licenses are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and
max limits) shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
16 ________________________________Maxim Integrated  160 Rio Robles, San Jose, CA 95134 USA  1-408-601-1000
© 2014 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX4130–MAX4134
Single/Dual/Quad, Wide-Bandwidth, Low-Power,
Single-Supply, Rail-to-Rail I/O Op Amps
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
0 6/96 Initial release —
1 1/14 Updated Electrical Characteristics 2, 4
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View MAX4131EBT+T on WIN SOURCE
Maxim Integrated Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management